
Girls 100m Hurdles (7G)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ATIVIE, Ehireman 5 Chicago St. B 22.21 10

2 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N 22.48 8

3 GRAFF, Anna 7 Chicago St. B 22.65 6

4 MWEETWA, Lweendo 7 Schaumburg 23.03 4

KUK, Claudia 7 Schaumburg DQ

Girls 100m Hurdles (8G)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 COLTOFF, Makena 8 Chicago Que 19.99 10

2 PALMERIO, Isabella 7 Chicago Que 21.58 8

3 KRIER, Chloe 8 Prospect Hei 23.03 6

Girls 100 Meters (7G)
(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 LERUS, Layla 7 Chicago Lyce 14.10  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 MENDOZA, Sophia 6 Chicago Old 14.58  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 MITTEL, Sydney 7 Arlington Hei 14.61  (NW)Q 1(1)

4 MALEY, Yesenia 6 Chicago Old 14.71  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 MOORE, Anya 6 Chicago St. B 14.79  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 LANGE, Sophia 7 Arlington Hei 14.87  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N 14.97  (NW)q 3(3)

8 SHAH, Kashi 7 Chicago Lyce 15.06  (NW)q 2(3)

8 RYCZEK, Alison 7 Wilmette St. 15.06  (NW) 3(4)

10 GAUTHIER, Celine 7 Arlington Hei 15.08  (NW) 3(5)

11 MWEETWA, Lweendo 7 Schaumburg 15.18  (NW) 3(6)

12 VARGAS, Katherine 7 Prospect Hei 15.38  (NW) 2(4)

14 ATIVIE, Ehireman 5 Chicago St. B 15.53  (NW) 2(5)

15 TEHRANI, Mady 7 Mt. Prospect 15.73  (NW) 1(3)

16 KEATING, Erin 7 Wilmette St. 15.83  (NW) 1(4)

17 LEE, Ava 7 Mt. Prospect 15.86  (NW) 3(8)

18 MACKIE, Marycait 5 Chicago Que 16.05  (NW) 2(6)

19 MESCH, Mia 6 Chicago Que 16.34  (NW) 1(5)

20 BUTENKO, Larysa 6 Chicago St. N 17.85  (NW) 2(7)

HACKER, Cara 7 Schaumburg NT  (NW) 3

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MITTEL, Sydney 7 Arlington Hei 14.61Q

2 MOORE, Anya 6 Chicago St. B 14.79Q

3 TEHRANI, Mady 7 Mt. Prospect 15.73

Girls 100 Meters (7G) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
4 KEATING, Erin 7 Wilmette St. 15.83

5 MESCH, Mia 6 Chicago Que 16.34

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MENDOZA, Sophia 6 Chicago Old 14.58Q

2 LANGE, Sophia 7 Arlington Hei 14.87Q

3 SHAH, Kashi 7 Chicago Lyce 15.06q

4 VARGAS, Katherine 7 Prospect Hei 15.38

5 ATIVIE, Ehireman 5 Chicago St. B 15.53

6 MACKIE, Marycait 5 Chicago Que 16.05

7 BUTENKO, Larysa 6 Chicago St. N 17.85

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LERUS, Layla 7 Chicago Lyce 14.10Q

2 MALEY, Yesenia 6 Chicago Old 14.71Q

3 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N 14.97q

4 RYCZEK, Alison 7 Wilmette St. 15.06

5 GAUTHIER, Celine 7 Arlington Hei 15.08

6 MWEETWA, Lweendo 7 Schaumburg 15.18

8 LEE, Ava 7 Mt. Prospect 15.86

HACKER, Cara 7 Schaumburg NT

Girls 100 Meters (8G)
(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 BRADLEY, Ellie 8 Wilmette St. 14.03  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 MURAWSKI, Catherine 8 Mt. Prospect 14.13  (NW)Q 1(1)

3 RZACA, Victoria 8 Arlington Hei 14.30  (NW)Q 1(2)

4 CRAIG, Molly 8 Arlington Hei 14.47  (NW)Q 3(2)

5 PLATT, Paige 8 Arlington Hei 14.56  (NW)Q 2(1)

6 PETRILLO, Olivia 8 Chicago St. B 14.80  (NW)q 1(3)

7 SOK, Samantha 8 Prospect Hei 14.83  (NW)q 3(3)

8 SCHLAX, Anna 8 Wilmette St. 14.99  (NW)Q 2(2)

9 LEE, Eileen 8 Mt. Prospect 15.11  (NW) 3(4)

10 GALLAGHER, Cara 8 Chicago Old 15.27  (NW) 2(3)

11 LANGFELS, Kate 8 Chicago Que 15.30  (NW) 3(5)

12 DERWIN, Genevieve 8 Mt. Prospect 15.44  (NW) 1(4)

13 SUTTON, Abby 8 Mt. Prospect 16.00  (NW) 2(4)

14 FRATERRIGO, Olivia 5 Chicago Que 16.03  (NW) 1(5)

15 MBOUNGOU, Emmanuelle 8 Chicago Lyce 16.36  (NW) 3(6)

16 ENSOR, Louisa 8 Chicago St. B 16.50  (NW) 2(5)

17 GROSS, Gaby 8 Prospect Hei 17.56  (NW) 2(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)
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Girls 100 Meters (8G) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
1 MURAWSKI, Catherine 8 Mt. Prospect 14.13Q

2 RZACA, Victoria 8 Arlington Hei 14.30Q

3 PETRILLO, Olivia 8 Chicago St. B 14.80q

4 DERWIN, Genevieve 8 Mt. Prospect 15.44

5 FRATERRIGO, Olivia 5 Chicago Que 16.03

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PLATT, Paige 8 Arlington Hei 14.56Q

2 SCHLAX, Anna 8 Wilmette St. 14.99Q

3 GALLAGHER, Cara 8 Chicago Old 15.27

4 SUTTON, Abby 8 Mt. Prospect 16.00

5 ENSOR, Louisa 8 Chicago St. B 16.50

6 GROSS, Gaby 8 Prospect Hei 17.56

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BRADLEY, Ellie 8 Wilmette St. 14.03Q

2 CRAIG, Molly 8 Arlington Hei 14.47Q

3 SOK, Samantha 8 Prospect Hei 14.83q

4 LEE, Eileen 8 Mt. Prospect 15.11

5 LANGFELS, Kate 8 Chicago Que 15.30

6 MBOUNGOU, Emmanuelle 8 Chicago Lyce 16.36

Girls 1600 Meters (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MACKIE, Morgan 7 Chicago Que 5:25.81 10

2 HWANG, Ella 7 Chicago Old 5:31.23 8

3 OWENS, Maggie 7 Chicago St. B 5:42.35 6

4 GUNDLACH, Ellen 6 Chicago Que 5:48.95 4

5 OWENS, Emma 7 Chicago St. B 6:06.27 2

6 CLARKE, Caitie 7 Mt. Prospect 6:46.76 1

7 WALBERG, Emily 5 Arlington Hei 6:55.02

8 BARNSDALE, Emily 7 Chicago Lyce 7:06.31

9 CLARKE, Emily 5 Mt. Prospect 7:09.61

Girls 100 Meters (7G)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 LERUS, Layla 7 Chicago Lyce 13.92 10

2 MENDOZA, Sophia 6 Chicago Old 14.34 8

3 MITTEL, Sydney 7 Arlington Hei 14.64 6

4 SHAH, Kashi 7 Chicago Lyce 14.94 4

5 MALEY, Yesenia 6 Chicago Old 14.97 2

6 MOORE, Anya 6 Chicago St. B 15.07 1

7 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N 15.13

8 LANGE, Sophia 7 Arlington Hei 15.26

Girls 100 Meters (8G)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 BRADLEY, Ellie 8 Wilmette St. 13.81 10

2 MURAWSKI, Catherine 8 Mt. Prospect 14.05 8

3 RZACA, Victoria 8 Arlington Hei 14.31 6

4 PLATT, Paige 8 Arlington Hei 14.40 4

5 CRAIG, Molly 8 Arlington Hei 14.53 2

6 PETRILLO, Olivia 8 Chicago St. B 14.70 1

7 SCHLAX, Anna 8 Wilmette St. 14.77

8 SOK, Samantha 8 Prospect Hei 14.78

Girls 1600 Meters (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MAJEWSKI, Madeline 7 Chicago Que 5:48.41 10

2 WALSH, Shannon 8 Mt. Prospect 5:57.71 8

3 ROARTY, Kate 8 Chicago St. B 6:08.28 6

4 MCANDREWS, Annie Kate 8 Arlington Hei 6:16.14 4

5 PALMERIO, Isabella 7 Chicago Que 6:20.91 2

6 HALLGREN, Lexi 8 Chicago St. B 6:21.03 1

7 REYNIER, Castille 8 Chicago Lyce 7:09.30

Girls 4 x 200m Relay (7G)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Old St. Mary's (A) 2:02.09 10

1) CASANOVA, Karina 2) MENDOZA, Sophia 6

3) CLAVADETSCHER, Audrey 6 4) O'MALLEY, Carmella 6

2 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 2:05.51 8

1) BECK, Abi 7 2) PHILLIPS, Sofia 7

3) MITTEL, Sydney 7 4) MIKRUT, Emma 6

3 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 2:12.06 6

1) MCKINNEY, Kaelyn 7 2) O'DONNELL, Quinn

3) HUENING, Abby 4) LONGO, Shannon 7

4 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 2:14.55 4

1) GRAFF, Anna 7 2) FITZGERALD, Bridgett 5

3) FURGUSON, Bailey 6 4) O'CONNELL, Nora 7

5 Mt. Prospect St. Emily (A) 2:15.09 2

1) ALKASS, Ava 5 2) BERGSTROM, Mia 7

3) CLARKE, Caitie 7 4) MARTINEZ, Carmela 7

6 Chicago Lycee Francais (A) 2:23.35 1

1) BENJAMIN, Stella 6 2) SIMONIN, Emma 7

3) SOUDER, Emerson 6 4) BARNSDALE, Emily 7

Girls 4 x 200m Relay (8G)
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Girls 4 x 200m Relay (8G) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 2:00.77 10

1) LANGFELS, Kate 8 2) COLTOFF, Makena 8

3) SAN ROMAN, Kathryn 7 4) MAJEWSKI, Madeline 7

2 Wilmette St. Francis (A) 2:11.72 8

1) KEATING, Erin 7 2) VITU, Kayleigh 8

3) COLDWELL, May 8 4) BRANDENBERGER, Sophia 8

3 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 2:16.22 6

1) PETRILLO, Olivia 8 2) ENSOR, Louisa 8

3) GRADY, Isabelle 6 4) KEENAN, Sophie 8

4 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus (A) 2:16.43 4

1) SOK, Samantha 8 2) KRIER, Chloe 8

3) VARGAS, Katherine 7 4) GROSS, Gaby 8

Arlington Heights St. James (A) DQ

1) WHELAN, Cecelia 8 2) KLIMOWICZ, Isabel 8

3) PLATT, Paige 8 4) PETERSON, Lucciana 8

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (7G)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Old St. Mary's (A) 59.04 10

1) SYFTESTAD, Katie 7 2) MALEY, Yesenia 6

3) GIBLIN, Regan 7 4) SEMMER, Meghan 7

2 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 1:01.80 8

1) SALATINO, Ava 7 2) ALLENFORT, Peri

3) O'CONNOR, Ellie 4) LANGE, Bianca

3 Chicago Lycee Francais (A) 1:03.89 6

1) CILELLA, Gabriela 2) SHAH, Kashi 7

3) DUNCAN, Marguerite 6 4) JANEGA, Lily 7

4 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 1:04.55 4

1) MACKIE, Marycait 5 2) MESCH, Mia 6

3) PALMERIO, Isabella 7 4) MCKINNEY, Kaelyn 7

5 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 1:05.83 2

1) MURPHY, Claire 6 2) GUILFOYLE, Erin 6

3) HAMISTER, Grace 4) KROMKOWSKI, Francesca

6 Mt. Prospect St. Emily (A) 1:05.84 1

1) LAMKA, Emma 2) LEE, Ava 7

3) RIVERA, Andrea 7 4) TSALAPATANIS, Athena 7

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8G)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond (A) 55.96 10

1) ATTEO, Nicole 2) ELLIS, Audrey

3) MURAWSKI, Catherine 8 4) SAWADSKI, Jillian 8

2 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 57.42 8

1) RZACA, Victoria 8 2) PLATT, Paige 8

3) LIFKA, Emily 7 4) LANGE, Sophia 7

Girls 4 x 100m Relay (8G) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
3 Wilmette St. Francis (A) 58.46 6

1) RYCZEK, Alison 7 2) BRADLEY, Ellie 8

3) BRANDENBERGER, Sophia 8 4) COURI, Ella 8

4 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the Wayside (A) 58.76 4

1) GAUTHIER, Celine 7 2) JACKMAN, Michaela 7

3) CRAIG, Molly 8 4) FIRESTONE, Sarah 8

5 Mt. Prospect St. Emily (A) 1:01.69 2

1) DERWIN, Genevieve 8 2) DIVITO, Sabrina 8

3) LEE, Eileen 8 4) UNTIEDT, Madi 8

6 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 1:03.21 1

1) BARRIOS, Anna 8 2) FLEMING, Madeline

3) HALLGREN, Lexi 8 4) LEE, Sophia

7 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 1:06.61

1) FRATERRIGO, Olivia 5 2) FITZGERALD, Haley 8

3) GLUNZ, Tyler 4) PALMERIO, Isabella 7

Girls 400 Meters (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAN ROMAN, Kathryn 7 Chicago Que 1:04.68 2(1) 10

2 BECK, Abi 7 Arlington Hei 1:05.12 2(2) 8

3 MACKIE, Morgan 7 Chicago Que 1:05.95 2(3) 6

4 SEMMER, Meghan 7 Chicago Old 1:07.53 2(4) 4

5 CLAVADETSCHER, Audrey 6 Chicago Old 1:08.86 2(5) 2

6 JACKMAN, Michaela 7 Arlington Hei 1:09.16 1(1) 1

7 RYCZEK, Alison 7 Wilmette St. 1:12.51 1(2)

8 O'CONNELL, Nora 7 Chicago St. B 1:13.46 1(3)

9 CILELLA, Gabriela Chicago Lyce 1:14.79 2(6)

10 DEAN, Ella 6 Arlington Hei 1:14.91 2(7)

11 WALTON, Lauren 7 Chicago St. B 1:21.06 1(4)

12 DORUM-BUNDRAGE, Dilame 6 Chicago Lyce 1:22.50 2(8)

13 LASKIEWICZ, Jamie 5 Mt. Prospect 1:29.73 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JACKMAN, Michaela 7 Arlington Hei 1:09.16

2 RYCZEK, Alison 7 Wilmette St. 1:12.51

3 O'CONNELL, Nora 7 Chicago St. B 1:13.46

4 WALTON, Lauren 7 Chicago St. B 1:21.06

5 LASKIEWICZ, Jamie 5 Mt. Prospect 1:29.73

Section 2 of 2

1 SAN ROMAN, Kathryn 7 Chicago Que 1:04.68

2 BECK, Abi 7 Arlington Hei 1:05.12

3 MACKIE, Morgan 7 Chicago Que 1:05.95

4 SEMMER, Meghan 7 Chicago Old 1:07.53

5 CLAVADETSCHER, Audrey 6 Chicago Old 1:08.86
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Girls 400 Meters (7G) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
6 CILELLA, Gabriela Chicago Lyce 1:14.79

7 DEAN, Ella 6 Arlington Hei 1:14.91

8 DORUM-BUNDRAGE, Dilame 6 Chicago Lyce 1:22.50

Girls 400 Meters (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 KEENAN, Sophie 8 Chicago St. B 1:06.40 2(1) 10

2 NEHRING, Eva 8 Chicago St. B 1:09.79 2(2) 8

3 AYALA, Natalia 8 Arlington Hei 1:10.37 2(3) 6

4 FIRESTONE, Sarah 8 Arlington Hei 1:10.76 1(1) 4

5 FITZPATRICK, Katie 8 Arlington Hei 1:11.72 1(2) 2

6 WALSH, Shannon 8 Mt. Prospect 1:12.83 2(4) 1

7 FITZGERALD, Haley 8 Chicago Que 1:17.66 2(5)

8 REYNIER, Castille 8 Chicago Lyce 1:21.17 2(6)

9 NATINDIM, Paige 8 Mt. Prospect 1:21.92 1(3)

10 ZIEMER, Maddie 7 Chicago Que 1:24.63 1(4)

11 PONTARELLI, Alessia 8 Arlington Hei 1:28.44 2(7)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 FIRESTONE, Sarah 8 Arlington Hei 1:10.76

2 FITZPATRICK, Katie 8 Arlington Hei 1:11.72

3 NATINDIM, Paige 8 Mt. Prospect 1:21.92

4 ZIEMER, Maddie 7 Chicago Que 1:24.63

Section 2 of 2

1 KEENAN, Sophie 8 Chicago St. B 1:06.40

2 NEHRING, Eva 8 Chicago St. B 1:09.79

3 AYALA, Natalia 8 Arlington Hei 1:10.37

4 WALSH, Shannon 8 Mt. Prospect 1:12.83

5 FITZGERALD, Haley 8 Chicago Que 1:17.66

6 REYNIER, Castille 8 Chicago Lyce 1:21.17

7 PONTARELLI, Alessia 8 Arlington Hei 1:28.44

Girls 200 Meters (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 LERUS, Layla 7 Chicago Lyce 29.03  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 CASANOVA, Karina Chicago Old 29.84  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MENDOZA, Sophia 6 Chicago Old 30.06  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 LIFKA, Emily 7 Arlington Hei 30.08  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 SAN ROMAN, Kathryn 7 Chicago Que 30.54  (NW) 3(5) 2

6 BUSTAMANTE, Bella 7 Schaumburg 31.66  (NW) 2(1) 1

7 MITTEL, Sydney 7 Arlington Hei 31.81  (NW) 3(6)

8 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N 31.92  (NW) 3(7)

9 GAUTHIER, Celine 7 Arlington Hei 32.20  (NW) 1(1)

10 SANTINELLO, Renata 7 Arlington Hei 32.54  (NW) 1(2)

11 FURGUSON, Bailey 6 Chicago St. B 32.72  (NW) 2(2)

12 HACKER, Cara 7 Schaumburg 33.17  (NW) 2(3)

Girls 200 Meters (7G) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
13 FITZGERALD, Bridgett 5 Chicago St. B 33.18  (NW) 2(4)

14 LONGO, Shannon 7 Chicago Que 33.25  (NW) 2(5)

15 LEE, Ava 7 Mt. Prospect 33.40  (NW) 1(3)

16 DUNCAN, Marguerite 6 Chicago Lyce 33.51  (NW) 3(8)

17 BUTENKO, Larysa 6 Chicago St. N 38.14  (NW) 1(4)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 GAUTHIER, Celine 7 Arlington Hei 32.20

2 SANTINELLO, Renata 7 Arlington Hei 32.54

3 LEE, Ava 7 Mt. Prospect 33.40

4 BUTENKO, Larysa 6 Chicago St. N 38.14

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 BUSTAMANTE, Bella 7 Schaumburg 31.66

2 FURGUSON, Bailey 6 Chicago St. B 32.72

3 HACKER, Cara 7 Schaumburg 33.17

4 FITZGERALD, Bridgett 5 Chicago St. B 33.18

5 LONGO, Shannon 7 Chicago Que 33.25

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LERUS, Layla 7 Chicago Lyce 29.03

2 CASANOVA, Karina Chicago Old 29.84

3 MENDOZA, Sophia 6 Chicago Old 30.06

4 LIFKA, Emily 7 Arlington Hei 30.08

5 SAN ROMAN, Kathryn 7 Chicago Que 30.54

6 MITTEL, Sydney 7 Arlington Hei 31.81

7 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N 31.92

8 DUNCAN, Marguerite 6 Chicago Lyce 33.51

Girls 200 Meters (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SAWADSKI, Jillian 8 Mt. Prospect 28.68  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 COLTOFF, Makena 8 Chicago Que 28.77  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 PETERSON, Lucciana 8 Arlington Hei 29.73  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 WHELAN, Cecelia 8 Arlington Hei 30.74  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 LANGFELS, Kate 8 Chicago Que 31.39  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 CRAIG, Molly 8 Arlington Hei 31.88  (NW) 1(1) 1

7 BRANDENBERGER, Sophia 8 Wilmette St. 32.10  (NW) 3(5)

8 GALLAGHER, Cara 8 Chicago Old 32.28  (NW) 3(6)

9 FIRESTONE, Sarah 8 Arlington Hei 32.62  (NW) 1(2)

10 WATYCHOWICZ, Emma 8 Mt. Prospect 32.94  (NW) 3(7)

11 ENSOR, Louisa 8 Chicago St. B 33.80  (NW) 2(2)

12 YACOUB, Annamaria 8 Chicago Lyce 34.66  (NW) 2(3)

13 MBOUNGOU, Emmanuelle 8 Chicago Lyce 34.97  (NW) 2(4)

14 KRIER, Chloe 8 Prospect Hei 35.55  (NW) 2(5)

15 SOKOL, Isabella 8 Mt. Prospect 35.95  (NW) 2(6)

16 GROSS, Gaby 8 Prospect Hei 38.85  (NW) 2(7)
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Girls 200 Meters (8G) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CRAIG, Molly 8 Arlington Hei 31.88

2 FIRESTONE, Sarah 8 Arlington Hei 32.62

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LANGFELS, Kate 8 Chicago Que 31.39

2 ENSOR, Louisa 8 Chicago St. B 33.80

3 YACOUB, Annamaria 8 Chicago Lyce 34.66

4 MBOUNGOU, Emmanuelle 8 Chicago Lyce 34.97

5 KRIER, Chloe 8 Prospect Hei 35.55

6 SOKOL, Isabella 8 Mt. Prospect 35.95

7 GROSS, Gaby 8 Prospect Hei 38.85

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SAWADSKI, Jillian 8 Mt. Prospect 28.68

2 COLTOFF, Makena 8 Chicago Que 28.77

3 PETERSON, Lucciana 8 Arlington Hei 29.73

4 WHELAN, Cecelia 8 Arlington Hei 30.74

5 BRANDENBERGER, Sophia 8 Wilmette St. 32.10

6 GALLAGHER, Cara 8 Chicago Old 32.28

7 WATYCHOWICZ, Emma 8 Mt. Prospect 32.94

Girls 800 Meters (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 MACKIE, Morgan 7 Chicago Que 2:30.60 10

2 HWANG, Ella 7 Chicago Old 2:30.99 8

3 OWENS, Maggie 7 Chicago St. B 2:37.18 6

4 URQUHART, Quinn 6 Chicago St. B 2:39.42 4

5 GUNDLACH, Ellen 6 Chicago Que 2:44.68 2

6 O'MALLEY, Carmella 6 Chicago Old 2:46.11 1

7 TEHRANI, Mady 7 Mt. Prospect 3:01.03

8 MIKRUT, Emma 6 Arlington Hei 3:03.70

9 KEATING, Erin 7 Wilmette St. 3:07.26

10 ALKASS, Ava 5 Mt. Prospect 3:08.91

11 SANTINELLO, Renata 7 Arlington Hei 3:10.23

12 JANEGA, Lily 7 Chicago Lyce 3:42.58

13 BUTENKO, Larysa 6 Chicago St. N 3:51.37

Girls 800 Meters (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ROARTY, Kate 8 Chicago St. B 2:38.67 10

2 MAJEWSKI, Madeline 7 Chicago Que 2:39.04 8

3 STERN, Olivia 7 Chicago St. B 2:42.33 6

4 PALMERIO, Isabella 7 Chicago Que 2:47.10 4

5 WALSH, Shannon 8 Mt. Prospect 2:47.36 2

6 MCANDREWS, Annie Kate 8 Arlington Hei 2:51.84 1

7 FITZPATRICK, Katie 8 Arlington Hei 2:53.54

Girls 800 Meters (8G) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
8 REDDIN, Maddie 8 Arlington Hei 3:22.13

Girls 4 x 400m Relay (7G)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Old St. Mary's (A) 4:33.67 10

1) SEMMER, Meghan 7 2) CLAVADETSCHER, Audrey 6

3) CASANOVA, Karina 4) O'MALLEY, Carmella 6

2 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 4:40.33 8

1) MACKIE, Morgan 7 2) MAJEWSKI, Madeline 7

3) PALMERIO, Isabella 7 4) SAN ROMAN, Kathryn 7

3 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 4:53.93 6

1) OWENS, Maggie 7 2) OWENS, Emma 7

3) MOORE, Anya 6 4) RADICH, Kate

4 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 5:22.62 4

1) SALATINO, Ava 7 2) MIKRUT, Emma 6

3) WALBERG, Emily 5 4) LANGE, Bianca

5 Chicago Lycee Francais (A) 5:32.18 2

1) DORUM-BUNDRAGE, Dilame 6 2) DUNCAN, Marguerite 6

3) CILELLA, Gabriela 4) BENJAMIN, Stella 6

6 Mt. Prospect St. Emily (A) 6:08.50 1

1) GEILS, Ashley 2) GERVASI, Victoria

3) SOKOL, Nadia 4) LASKIEWICZ, Jamie 5

Girls 4 x 400m Relay (8G)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 4:42.71 10

1) DILLON, Niamh 2) HALLGREN, Lexi 8

3) KEENAN, Sophie 8 4) NEHRING, Eva 8

2 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 4:43.15 8

1) PETERSON, Lucciana 8 2) AYALA, Natalia 8

3) MCANDREWS, Annie Kate 8 4) REDDIN, Maddie 8

3 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the Wayside (A) 4:58.55 6

1) JACKMAN, Michaela 7 2) SANTINELLO, Renata 7

3) FIRESTONE, Sarah 8 4) FITZPATRICK, Katie 8

4 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 5:13.22 4

1) FITZGERALD, Haley 8 2) MESCH, Mia 6

3) HUENING, Abby 4) O'DONNELL, Quinn

5 Wilmette St. Francis (A) 5:19.59 2

1) VITU, Kayleigh 8 2) BRANDENBERGER, Sophia 8

3) SCHLAX, Anna 8 4) COURI, Ella 8

Boys 110m Hurdles (7B)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Tyler 7 Chicago St. B 20.63 10
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Boys 110m Hurdles (7B) (cont'd)
Wind:  (+0.0)

2 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N 21.98 8

3 SCHWEITZER, Karl-Frederic 7 Chicago Lyce 23.61 6

Boys 110m Hurdles (8B)
Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ALLCHIN, Sam 8 Schaumburg 18.53 10

2 GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 Chicago Que 20.28 8

3 AOKI, Kenji 8 Schaumburg 20.50 6

4 WERBA, Christian 8 Prospect Hei 23.12 4

5 KARKUT, Max 8 Prospect Hei 26.21 2

Boys 100 Meters (7B)
(Top 2 per Heat + next 2 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HARRIS, Braxton 7 Chicago Old 13.52  (NW)Q 3(1)

2 HARRIS, Carter 7 Chicago Old 13.63  (NW)Q 2(1)

3 SHELDON, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 13.79  (NW)Q 3(2)

4 CALLAHAN, Miguel 7 Mt. Prospect 13.96  (NW)Q 1(1)

5 BROWN, Paul 7 Schaumburg 13.97  (NW)Q 1(2)

6 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N 14.03  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 TOLEDO, Anthony 7 Chicago Que 14.19  (NW)q 3(3)

8 RIEFKE, Robert 7 Mt. Prospect 14.22  (NW)q 2(3)

9 LOBUE, Anthony 7 Arlington Hei 14.37  (NW) 1(3)

10 DIVITO, Ricky 6 Mt. Prospect 14.54  (NW) 1(4)

11 UNETICH, Charlie 7 Chicago Lyce 14.74  (NW) 1(5)

12 WONG, Tristan 5 Chicago St. B 14.95  (NW) 3(4)

13 KULIG, Peter 5 Prospect Hei 15.24  (NW) 2(4)

14 DOHERTY, Jimmy 7 Arlington Hei 15.38  (NW) 1(6)

15 CHERWIN, Gabe 7 Arlington Hei 15.56  (NW) 1(7)

16 O'CONNOR, Aidan 6 Chicago Que 15.82  (NW) 2(5)

17 WOOTEN, Liam 5 Chicago St. B 16.40  (NW) 2(6)

18 BRUNO, Joey 6 Mt. Prospect 16.58  (NW) 3(5)

19 BURAK, Alexander 7 Chicago St. N 17.96  (NW) 1(8)

20 MAYER, John 6 Prospect Hei 18.14  (NW) 3(6)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CALLAHAN, Miguel 7 Mt. Prospect 13.96Q

2 BROWN, Paul 7 Schaumburg 13.97Q

3 LOBUE, Anthony 7 Arlington Hei 14.37

4 DIVITO, Ricky 6 Mt. Prospect 14.54

Boys 100 Meters (7B) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
5 UNETICH, Charlie 7 Chicago Lyce 14.74

6 DOHERTY, Jimmy 7 Arlington Hei 15.38

7 CHERWIN, Gabe 7 Arlington Hei 15.56

8 BURAK, Alexander 7 Chicago St. N 17.96

Heat 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS, Carter 7 Chicago Old 13.63Q

2 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N 14.03Q

3 RIEFKE, Robert 7 Mt. Prospect 14.22q

4 KULIG, Peter 5 Prospect Hei 15.24

5 O'CONNOR, Aidan 6 Chicago Que 15.82

6 WOOTEN, Liam 5 Chicago St. B 16.40

Heat 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 HARRIS, Braxton 7 Chicago Old 13.52Q

2 SHELDON, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 13.79Q

3 TOLEDO, Anthony 7 Chicago Que 14.19q

4 WONG, Tristan 5 Chicago St. B 14.95

5 BRUNO, Joey 6 Mt. Prospect 16.58

6 MAYER, John 6 Prospect Hei 18.14

Boys 100 Meters (8B)
(Top 4 per Heat + next 0 advance)

Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl)
1 HEIT, Jack 8 Arlington Hei 12.94  (NW)Q 1(1)

2 GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 Chicago Que 12.95  (NW)Q 1(2)

3 COHEN, Jake 8 Arlington Hei 13.29  (NW)Q 2(1)

4 MEDINA, Isaac 8 Schaumburg 13.33  (NW)Q 1(3)

4 GRIESMEYER, Benjamin 8 Arlington Hei 13.33  (NW)Q 1(3)

6 ABU-GHAZALEH, Victor 8 Chicago Lyce 13.36  (NW)Q 2(2)

7 MCKENNA, Andrew 8 Arlington Hei 13.46  (NW)Q 2(3)

8 SPELINA, Danny 8 Mt. Prospect 13.69  (NW) 1(5)

9 ZALEWSKI, Zach 8 Prospect Hei 14.18  (NW)Q 2(4)

10 KANG, Ethan 8 Chicago St. B 14.38  (NW) 1(6)

11 TRUONG, Tai 8 Mt. Prospect 14.51  (NW) 2(5)

12 MACASKILL, Kenny 8 Chicago Que 14.52  (NW) 2(6)

13 MURRAY, Nolan 8 Mt. Prospect 14.58  (NW) 2(7)

14 FALLS, Rocco 8 Mt. Prospect 14.69  (NW) 1(7)

15 MARTINEZ, Caleb 8 Prospect Hei 15.84  (NW) 1(8)

16 SANDERSON, Jack 8 Chicago St. B 19.41  (NW) 2(8)

HEAT RESULTS
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Heat 1 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 HEIT, Jack 8 Arlington Hei 12.94Q

2 GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 Chicago Que 12.95Q
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Boys 100 Meters (8B) (cont'd)
Prelims
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 MEDINA, Isaac 8 Schaumburg 13.33Q

3 GRIESMEYER, Benjamin 8 Arlington Hei 13.33Q

5 SPELINA, Danny 8 Mt. Prospect 13.69

6 KANG, Ethan 8 Chicago St. B 14.38

7 FALLS, Rocco 8 Mt. Prospect 14.69

8 MARTINEZ, Caleb 8 Prospect Hei 15.84

Heat 2 of 2 Wind:   (NW)

1 COHEN, Jake 8 Arlington Hei 13.29Q

2 ABU-GHAZALEH, Victor 8 Chicago Lyce 13.36Q

3 MCKENNA, Andrew 8 Arlington Hei 13.46Q

4 ZALEWSKI, Zach 8 Prospect Hei 14.18Q

5 TRUONG, Tai 8 Mt. Prospect 14.51

6 MACASKILL, Kenny 8 Chicago Que 14.52

7 MURRAY, Nolan 8 Mt. Prospect 14.58

8 SANDERSON, Jack 8 Chicago St. B 19.41

Boys 1600 Meters (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NELSON, Andrew 7 Chicago Old 5:02.21 10

2 LEONARD, Alex 7 Chicago Old 5:15.26 8

3 NEWTON, Liam 7 Chicago Que 5:29.44 6

4 HUTCHISON, John 7 Arlington Hei 5:34.89 4

5 PAPANICHOLAS, Joey 6 Arlington Hei 5:34.96 2

6 GLIBOWSKI, Gavin 6 Chicago St. B 5:47.02 1

7 UREMOVIC, Kristian 7 Chicago Que 5:59.87

8 MCGOVERN, Keller 5 Chicago St. B 6:08.90

9 SMITH, Guthrie 7 Chicago Lyce 6:14.32

10 ADKINS, Will 7 Mt. Prospect 6:16.69

11 LASKIEWICZ, Timothy 5 Mt. Prospect 7:01.89

12 COTTEN, Cameron 5 Mt. Prospect 7:32.90

Boys 100 Meters (7B)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HARRIS, Braxton 7 Chicago Old 13.26 10

2 HARRIS, Carter 7 Chicago Old 13.53 8

3 SHELDON, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 13.67 6

4 CALLAHAN, Miguel 7 Mt. Prospect 13.80 4

5 RIEFKE, Robert 7 Mt. Prospect 13.85 2

6 BROWN, Paul 7 Schaumburg 13.94 1

7 TOLEDO, Anthony 7 Chicago Que 14.07

8 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N 14.21

Boys 100 Meters (8B)

Finals Wind:  (+0.0)

Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 HEIT, Jack 8 Arlington Hei 12.71 10

2 MCKENNA, Andrew 8 Arlington Hei 13.07 8

3 COHEN, Jake 8 Arlington Hei 13.09 6

4 GRIESMEYER, Benjamin 8 Arlington Hei 13.14 4

5 ABU-GHAZALEH, Victor 8 Chicago Lyce 13.15 2

6 MEDINA, Isaac 8 Schaumburg 13.37 1

7 GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 Chicago Que 13.57

8 ZALEWSKI, Zach 8 Prospect Hei 14.16

Boys 1600 Meters (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 ARCHER, William 8 Chicago St. B 4:49.22 10

2 MORALES, Diego 8 Chicago St. B 5:02.17 8

3 LEONARD, Danny 8 Chicago Old 5:05.77 6

4 ALLCHIN, Sam 8 Schaumburg 5:32.02 4

5 CROWLEY, Mick 5 Chicago Old 5:33.99 2

6 KINIFE, David 8 Schaumburg 5:34.57 1

7 WHELAN, John 8 Arlington Hei 5:47.18

8 WALTZ, Andy 8 Arlington Hei 6:03.14

9 CONVERY, Sean 6 Chicago Que 6:05.40

10 CARDINALE, Daniel 8 Chicago Lyce 6:08.46

11 JACKSON, Patrick 6 Chicago Que 6:30.59

Boys 4 x 200m Relay (7B)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Old St. Mary's (A) 1:50.13 10

1) RAMIRO, Riley 7 2) CAMPBELL, David 6

3) CASTELLANI, Jack 7 4) NELSON, Andrew 7

2 Mt. Prospect St. Emily (A) 2:07.35 8

1) BRUNO, Joey 6 2) COTTEN, Cameron 5

3) DEMPSEY, Peter 6 4) DIVITO, Ricky 6

3 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 2:17.73 6

1) RIECKELMAN, Austin 2) ROARTY, Peter

3) VAN HOUTEN, Jack 5 4) PETRILLO, Ethan 6

4 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 2:18.91 4

1) BERG, Gavin 6 2) O'CONNOR, Aidan 6

3) GLUNZ, Will 4) JACKSON, Patrick 6

Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus (A) DQ

1) KULIG, Peter 5 2) MARCHETTI, Brandon 6

3) MAYER, John 6 4) SUERTH, Ethan 6

Boys 4 x 200m Relay (8B)
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Boys 4 x 200m Relay (8B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 1:49.67 10

1) MORALES, Diego 8 2) TURNER, Chris 8

3) TURNER, Luke 8 4) WHITNEY, Hunter 8

2 Schaumburg Christian (A) 1:55.32 8

3 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus (A) 2:01.42 6

1) CLAUDIO, Brandon 8 2) KARKUT, Max 8

3) ZALEWSKI, Zach 8 4) MARTINEZ, Caleb 8

4 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 2:01.57 4

1) DILLON, Joseph 8 2) ABRAHAM, Jacob 8

3) SHELDON, Ben 7 4) BECK, Billy 7

5 Mt. Prospect St. Emily (A) 2:03.40 2

1) BURNS, Sean 8 2) RAMSDEN, Aiden 8

3) SPELINA, Danny 8 4) TRUONG, Tai 8

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (7B)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Old St. Mary's (A) 54.43 10

1) CROWLEY, Mick 5 2) MENDOZA, Brandon 7

3) SNYDER, Jackson 4) HARRIS, Carter 7

2 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 56.92 8

1) NEWTON, Liam 7 2) TOLEDO, Anthony 7

3) CONVERY, Sean 6 4) KEANE, Joseph 6

3 Chicago Lycee Francais (A) 59.90 6

1) SMITH, Guthrie 7 2) UNETICH, Will 5

3) UNETICH, Charlie 7 4) NOBLE, Connor 7

4 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 1:01.64 4

1) LYNCH, Michael 2) PYDYCH, Max 6

3) SESSA, Francesco 6 4) WONG, Tristan 5

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8B)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 52.55 10

1) COHEN, Jake 8 2) MOREAU, Chris 8

3) HEIT, Jack 8 4) ALLENFORT, Aidan 8

2 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond (A) 53.57 8

1) CALLAHAN, Miguel 7 2) FALLS, Rocco 8

3) RIEFKE, Robert 7 4) SCHRAM, Ben 8

3 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the Wayside (A) 54.26 6

1) GRIESMEYER, Benjamin 8 2) KOCHERA, Colin 8

3) MORAN, Aiden 8 4) QUICK, Danny 8

4 Schaumburg Christian (A) 54.35 4

1) AOKI, Kenji 8 2) ELLERY, Joshua 8

3) LINDSAY, Landon 8 4) MEDINA, Isaac 8

Boys 4 x 100m Relay (8B) (cont'd)
Pl Team Time Pts
5 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 56.98 2

1) BEEBE, Will 2) FLOM, Owen

3) KANG, Ethan 8 4) OCHOA, Declan

Boys 400 Meters (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 RAMIRO, Riley 7 Chicago Old 1:02.81 2(1) 10

2 BECK, Billy 7 Arlington Hei 1:03.19 2(2) 8

3 MENDOZA, Brandon 7 Chicago Old 1:04.43 2(3) 6

4 JOSE, Vinay 7 Schaumburg 1:05.03 1(1) 4

5 PIAGARI, Michael 7 Mt. Prospect 1:08.69 2(4) 2

6 KEANE, Joseph 6 Chicago Que 1:11.51 2(5) 1

7 SWANN, Ryan 7 Prospect Hei 1:13.13 2(6)

8 VAN HOUTEN, Jack 5 Chicago St. B 1:18.98 2(7)

9 PETRILLO, Ethan 6 Chicago St. B 1:19.06 1(2)

10 WERLING, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 1:22.45 2(8)

11 MAYER, John 6 Prospect Hei 1:25.02 1(3)

12 LASKIEWICZ, Timothy 5 Mt. Prospect 1:26.62 1(4)

13 O'DONNELL, Ronan 5 Chicago Que 1:27.38 1(5)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 JOSE, Vinay 7 Schaumburg 1:05.03

2 PETRILLO, Ethan 6 Chicago St. B 1:19.06

3 MAYER, John 6 Prospect Hei 1:25.02

4 LASKIEWICZ, Timothy 5 Mt. Prospect 1:26.62

5 O'DONNELL, Ronan 5 Chicago Que 1:27.38

Section 2 of 2

1 RAMIRO, Riley 7 Chicago Old 1:02.81

2 BECK, Billy 7 Arlington Hei 1:03.19

3 MENDOZA, Brandon 7 Chicago Old 1:04.43

4 PIAGARI, Michael 7 Mt. Prospect 1:08.69

5 KEANE, Joseph 6 Chicago Que 1:11.51

6 SWANN, Ryan 7 Prospect Hei 1:13.13

7 VAN HOUTEN, Jack 5 Chicago St. B 1:18.98

8 WERLING, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 1:22.45

Boys 400 Meters (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 DESANTIS, Matthew 8 Chicago St. B 56.21 1(1) 10

2 TURNER, Luke 8 Chicago St. B 57.29 2(1) 8

3 LEONARD, Danny 8 Chicago Old 57.97 2(2) 6

4 MARCHETTI, Aj 8 Prospect Hei 1:03.93 2(3) 4

5 MORAN, Aiden 8 Arlington Hei 1:05.03 1(2) 2

6 GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 Chicago Que 1:07.23 2(4) 1
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Boys 400 Meters (8B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
7 SOUDER, Hallsey 8 Chicago Lyce 1:07.86 2(5)

8 QUICK, Danny 8 Arlington Hei 1:08.93 1(3)

9 TRUONG, Tai 8 Mt. Prospect 1:10.66 2(6)

10 CLAUDIO, Brandon 8 Prospect Hei 1:12.42 1(4)

11 MACASKILL, Kenny 8 Chicago Que 1:13.69 2(7)

12 BERKO, Daniel 8 Schaumburg 1:17.55 1(5)

13 ABRAHAM, Jacob 8 Arlington Hei 1:22.84 1(6)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 2

1 DESANTIS, Matthew 8 Chicago St. B 56.21

2 MORAN, Aiden 8 Arlington Hei 1:05.03

3 QUICK, Danny 8 Arlington Hei 1:08.93

4 CLAUDIO, Brandon 8 Prospect Hei 1:12.42

5 BERKO, Daniel 8 Schaumburg 1:17.55

6 ABRAHAM, Jacob 8 Arlington Hei 1:22.84

Section 2 of 2

1 TURNER, Luke 8 Chicago St. B 57.29

2 LEONARD, Danny 8 Chicago Old 57.97

3 MARCHETTI, Aj 8 Prospect Hei 1:03.93

4 GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 Chicago Que 1:07.23

5 SOUDER, Hallsey 8 Chicago Lyce 1:07.86

6 TRUONG, Tai 8 Mt. Prospect 1:10.66

7 MACASKILL, Kenny 8 Chicago Que 1:13.69

Boys 200 Meters (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 CAMPBELL, David 6 Chicago Old 27.46  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 SHELDON, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 27.52  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 CASTELLANI, Jack 7 Chicago Old 27.69  (NW) 3(3) 6

4 PIAGARI, Michael 7 Mt. Prospect 29.12  (NW) 3(4) 4

5 LOBUE, Anthony 7 Arlington Hei 29.77  (NW) 2(1) 2

6 DIVITO, Ricky 6 Mt. Prospect 29.99  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N 30.38  (NW) 3(6)

8 TOLEDO, Anthony 7 Chicago Que 30.61  (NW) 3(7)

9 WONG, Tristan 5 Chicago St. B 30.64  (NW) 2(2)

10 KEANE, Joseph 6 Chicago Que 31.76  (NW) 2(3)

11 BROWN, Paul 7 Schaumburg 31.95  (NW) 2(4)

12 KULIG, Peter 5 Prospect Hei 32.18  (NW) 2(5)

13 UNTIEDT, Patrick 7 Mt. Prospect 32.45  (NW) 3(8)

14 PASHILE, Joshua 7 Schaumburg 32.91  (NW) 1(1)

15 BURAK, Alexander 7 Chicago St. N 33.31  (NW) 1(2)

16 PYDYCH, Max 6 Chicago St. B 33.39  (NW) 1(3)

17 SCHWEITZER, Karl-Frederic 7 Chicago Lyce 34.46  (NW) 2(6)

18 SUERTH, Ethan 6 Prospect Hei 38.96  (NW) 1(4)

Boys 200 Meters (7B) (cont'd)
SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PASHILE, Joshua 7 Schaumburg 32.91

2 BURAK, Alexander 7 Chicago St. N 33.31

3 PYDYCH, Max 6 Chicago St. B 33.39

4 SUERTH, Ethan 6 Prospect Hei 38.96

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 LOBUE, Anthony 7 Arlington Hei 29.77

2 WONG, Tristan 5 Chicago St. B 30.64

3 KEANE, Joseph 6 Chicago Que 31.76

4 BROWN, Paul 7 Schaumburg 31.95

5 KULIG, Peter 5 Prospect Hei 32.18

6 SCHWEITZER, Karl-Frederic 7 Chicago Lyce 34.46

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 CAMPBELL, David 6 Chicago Old 27.46

2 SHELDON, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 27.52

3 CASTELLANI, Jack 7 Chicago Old 27.69

4 PIAGARI, Michael 7 Mt. Prospect 29.12

5 DIVITO, Ricky 6 Mt. Prospect 29.99

6 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N 30.38

7 TOLEDO, Anthony 7 Chicago Que 30.61

8 UNTIEDT, Patrick 7 Mt. Prospect 32.45

Boys 200 Meters (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time H(Pl) Pts
1 SCHRAM, Ben 8 Mt. Prospect 26.42  (NW) 3(1) 10

2 TURNER, Chris 8 Chicago St. B 26.72  (NW) 3(2) 8

3 MCKENNA, Andrew 8 Arlington Hei 27.84  (NW) 1(1) 6

4 MEDINA, Isaac 8 Schaumburg 28.21  (NW) 3(3) 4

5 ALLENFORT, Aidan 8 Arlington Hei 28.68  (NW) 3(4) 2

6 ABU-GHAZALEH, Victor 8 Chicago Lyce 28.80  (NW) 3(5) 1

7 KARKUT, Max 8 Prospect Hei 29.55  (NW) 3(6)

8 PHILIPAS, Christian 8 Mt. Prospect 29.77  (NW) 2(1)

9 QUICK, Danny 8 Arlington Hei 30.23  (NW) 1(2)

10 DILLON, Joseph 8 Arlington Hei 30.68  (NW) 2(2)

11 SOUDER, Hallsey 8 Chicago Lyce 30.79  (NW) 3(7)

12 RAMSDEN, Aiden 8 Mt. Prospect 31.41  (NW) 2(3)

13 MARTINEZ, Caleb 8 Prospect Hei 32.23  (NW) 2(4)

14 BURNS, Sean 8 Mt. Prospect 33.67  (NW) 2(5)

15 BERG, Gavin 6 Chicago Que 34.99  (NW) 2(6)

16 ZIEMER, Billy 7 Chicago Que 35.27  (NW) 1(3)

SECTION RESULTS
Pl Name Yr Team Time

Section 1 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 MCKENNA, Andrew 8 Arlington Hei 27.84

2 QUICK, Danny 8 Arlington Hei 30.23
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Boys 200 Meters (8B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Time
3 ZIEMER, Billy 7 Chicago Que 35.27

Section 2 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 PHILIPAS, Christian 8 Mt. Prospect 29.77

2 DILLON, Joseph 8 Arlington Hei 30.68

3 RAMSDEN, Aiden 8 Mt. Prospect 31.41

4 MARTINEZ, Caleb 8 Prospect Hei 32.23

5 BURNS, Sean 8 Mt. Prospect 33.67

6 BERG, Gavin 6 Chicago Que 34.99

Section 3 of 3 Wind:   (NW)

1 SCHRAM, Ben 8 Mt. Prospect 26.42

2 TURNER, Chris 8 Chicago St. B 26.72

3 MEDINA, Isaac 8 Schaumburg 28.21

4 ALLENFORT, Aidan 8 Arlington Hei 28.68

5 ABU-GHAZALEH, Victor 8 Chicago Lyce 28.80

6 KARKUT, Max 8 Prospect Hei 29.55

7 SOUDER, Hallsey 8 Chicago Lyce 30.79

Boys 800 Meters (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 NELSON, Andrew 7 Chicago Old 2:21.59 10

2 DIXON, Spencer 7 Chicago Old 2:23.42 8

3 NEWTON, Liam 7 Chicago Que 2:28.23 6

4 GLIBOWSKI, Gavin 6 Chicago St. B 2:36.66 4

5 PAPANICHOLAS, Joey 6 Arlington Hei 2:37.26 2

6 SESSA, Francesco 6 Chicago St. B 2:37.57 1

7 PIAGARI, Michael 7 Mt. Prospect 2:41.76

8 HUTCHISON, John 7 Arlington Hei 2:41.99

9 NOBLE, Connor 7 Chicago Lyce 2:43.92

10 UREMOVIC, Kristian 7 Chicago Que 2:45.89

11 UNETICH, Will 5 Chicago Lyce 2:57.59

12 BRUNO, Joey 6 Mt. Prospect 3:09.88

Boys 800 Meters (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Time Pts
1 RHYNER, Jack 8 Chicago St. B 2:11.08 10

2 LEONARD, Danny 8 Chicago Old 2:18.58 8

3 DESANTIS, Matthew 8 Chicago St. B 2:25.34 6

4 KINIFE, David 8 Schaumburg 2:32.67 4

5 CROWLEY, Mick 5 Chicago Old 2:34.34 2

6 WHELAN, John 8 Arlington Hei 2:37.84 1

7 RAMSDEN, Aiden 8 Mt. Prospect 2:51.18

8 WALTZ, Andy 8 Arlington Hei 2:53.57

9 MAJEWSKI, Charlie 5 Chicago Que 3:06.97

10 JACKSON, Patrick 6 Chicago Que 3:11.91

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (7B)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago Old St. Mary's (A) 4:18.45 10

1) NELSON, Andrew 7 2) RAMIRO, Riley 7

3) DIXON, Spencer 7 4) LEONARD, Alex 7

2 Arlington Heights St. James (A) 4:51.85 8

1) WERLING, Ben 7 2) BECK, Billy 7

3) SHELDON, Ben 7 4) HUTCHISON, John 7

3 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 5:02.06 6

1) GLIBOWSKI, Gavin 6 2) SESSA, Francesco 6

3) WONG, Tristan 5 4) WOOTEN, Liam 5

4 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 5:32.97 4

1) MAJEWSKI, Charlie 5 2) GLUNZ, Will

3) O'CONNOR, Aidan 6 4) BERG, Gavin 6

Boys 4 x 400m Relay (8B)
Pl Team Time Pts
1 Chicago St. Benedict (A) 4:00.03 10

1) ARCHER, William 8 2) DESANTIS, Matthew 8

3) RHYNER, Jack 8 4) TURNER, Luke 8

2 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the Wayside (A) 4:22.95 8

1) KOCHERA, Colin 8 2) MARTIRE, Phil 8

3) MCKENNA, Andrew 8 4) MORAN, Aiden 8

3 Schaumburg Christian (A) 4:24.56 6

1) BERKO, Daniel 8 2) KINIFE, David 8

3) MOORE, Bryce 8 4)

4 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus (A) 4:37.95 4

1) SWANN, Ryan 7 2) CLAUDIO, Brandon 8

3) MARCHETTI, Aj 8 4) WERBA, Christian 8

5 Chicago Queen of All Saints (A) 4:59.84 2

1) CONVERY, Sean 6 2) MACASKILL, Kenny 8

3) GIOVENCO, Allessandro 8 4) O'CONNOR, Aidan 6

6 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond (A) 5:00.87 1

1) LYNCH, Kevin 2) PHILIPAS, Christian 8

3) TENNYSON, Trent 4) WALTER, Nicholas

Girls Discus (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 RIVERA, Andrea 7 Mt. Prospect 58' 11" 10

2 BERGSTROM, Mia 7 Mt. Prospect 56' 5" 8

3 BUSTAMANTE, Bella 7 Schaumburg 49' 6" 6

4 GUILFOYLE, Erin 6 Chicago St. B40' 9" 4

5 GROSS, Daria 5 Prospect Hei 35' 3" 2

6 KRIER, Maia 5 Prospect Hei 35' 0" 1

7 MILLER, Margaret 7 Arlington Hei 32' 6"

8 SALATINO, Ava 7 Arlington Hei 28' 9"

PATRAS, Amara 5 Chicago St. BND

IESA CLASS A SECTIONAL 1
Mundelein, IL
Baker Stadium

Host: Chicago St. Benedict
Saturday, May 4, 2019

MEET OFFICIALS
Meet Director:
Roger Pinon - St Benedict
Meet Referee:
Cliff Norman    Jay Marshall
#77237            #28632
Timing:
Ben Palmberg - PFv Performance

OFFICIAL MEET REPORT
printed: 5/5/2019 6:03 PM

RESULTS

DirectAthletics MeetPro 10



Girls Discus (7G) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

KUK, Claudia 7 Schaumburg ND

Girls Discus (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 UNTIEDT, Madi 8 Mt. Prospect 66' 4" 10

2 GROSS, Gaby 8 Prospect Hei 49' 7" 8

3 KAKISH, Julia 8 Prospect Hei 47' 2" 6

4 O'CONNELL, Sophie 5 Chicago St. B40' 2" 4

5 PONTARELLI, Julia 8 Arlington Hei 27' 10" 2

6 PONTARELLI, Alessia 8 Arlington Hei 21' 6" 1

Girls Shot Put (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 KAKISH, Julia 8 Prospect Hei 26' 41 /2 10

2 UNTIEDT, Madi 8 Mt. Prospect 24' 101 /2 8

3 KRIER, Chloe 8 Prospect Hei 23' 5" 6

4 KLIMOWICZ, Isabel 8 Arlington Hei 22' 71 /2 4

5 WHELAN, Cecelia 8 Arlington Hei 20' 9" 2

6 YACOUB, Annamaria 8 Chicago Lyce 18' 101 /2 1

7 FITZGERALD, Haley 8 Chicago Que 18' 9"

8 GALLAGHER, Cara 8 Chicago Old 18' 3"

REYNIER, Castille 8 Chicago Lyce ND

ALFEREZ, Francesca 8 Chicago Que ND

DIVITO, Sabrina 8 Mt. Prospect ND

Girls Shot Put (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 BERGSTROM, Mia 7 Mt. Prospect 25' 81 /2 10

2 TSALAPATANIS, Athena 7 Mt. Prospect 21' 81 /2 8

3 PHILLIPS, Sofia 7 Arlington Hei 21' 5" 6

4 MCKINNEY, Kaelyn 7 Chicago Que 20' 103 /4 4

5 GIBLIN, Regan 7 Chicago Old 20' 8" 2

6 MALEY, Yesenia 6 Chicago Old 18' 6" 1

7 SOUDER, Emerson 6 Chicago Lyce 18' 0"

8 MURPHY, Claire 6 Chicago St. B17' 1"

9 KRIER, Maia 5 Prospect Hei 16' 9"

10 GUILFOYLE, Erin 6 Chicago St. B16' 41 /2

11 BENJAMIN, Stella 6 Chicago Lyce 14' 61 /2

12 GROSS, Daria 5 Prospect Hei 14' 33 /4

13 MILLER, Margaret 7 Arlington Hei 14' 2"

Girls High Jump (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 POPRYCH, Christina 7 Chicago St. N4' 1" 10

MURPHY, Claire 6 Chicago St. BNH

Girls High Jump (7G) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

GRAFF, Anna 7 Chicago St. BNH

Girls High Jump (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 PETRILLO, Olivia 8 Chicago St. B4' 1" 10

Girls Long Jump (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MURAWSKI, Catherine 8 Mt. Prospect 14' 91 /2  (NW) 10

2 COLTOFF, Makena 8 Chicago Que 13' 91 /4  (NW) 8

3 SAWADSKI, Jillian 8 Mt. Prospect 13' 31 /4  (NW) 6

4 SOK, Samantha 8 Prospect Hei 13' 11 /2  (NW) 4

5 RZACA, Victoria 8 Arlington Hei 13' 01 /2  (NW) 2

6 YACOUB, Annamaria 8 Chicago Lyce 12' 21 /2  (NW) 1

7 LANGFELS, Kate 8 Chicago Que 11' 111 /2  (NW)

8 REDDIN, Maddie 8 Arlington Hei 11' 10"  (NW)

9 ENSOR, Louisa 8 Chicago St. B11' 51 /2  (NW)

10 LEE, Eileen 8 Mt. Prospect 10' 101 /2  (NW)

10 VITU, Kayleigh 8 Wilmette St. 10' 101 /2  (NW)

12 BARRIOS, Anna 8 Chicago St. B10' 8"  (NW)

13 MBOUNGOU, Emmanuelle 8 Chicago Lyce 10' 4"  (NW)

14 COLDWELL, May 8 Wilmette St. 9' 10"  (NW)

15 NATINDIM, Paige 8 Mt. Prospect 7' 71 /2  (NW)

Girls Long Jump (7G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCKINNEY, Kaelyn 7 Chicago Que 12' 7"  (NW) 10

2 KEATING, Erin 7 Wilmette St. 12' 3"  (NW) 8

3J BECK, Abi 7 Arlington Hei 12' 3"  (NW) 6

4 GUNDLACH, Ellen 6 Chicago Que 11' 8"  (NW) 4

5 SEMMER, Meghan 7 Chicago Old 11' 3"  (NW) 2

6 RYCZEK, Alison 7 Wilmette St. 11' 0"  (NW) 1

7 BENJAMIN, Stella 6 Chicago Lyce 10' 11"  (NW)

8 LIFKA, Emily 7 Arlington Hei 10' 91 /2  (NW)

9 GIBLIN, Regan 7 Chicago Old 10' 61 /2  (NW)

10 FITZGERALD, Bridgett 5 Chicago St. B9' 6"  (NW)

11 WALTON, Lauren 7 Chicago St. B9' 3"  (NW)

12 TOCZYLOWSKI, Veronica 6 Mt. Prospect 9' 21 /2  (NW)

13 BUTENKO, Larysa 6 Chicago St. N8' 111 /2  (NW)

14 KRIER, Maia 5 Prospect Hei 7' 41 /2  (NW)

BUSTAMANTE, Bella 7 Schaumburg ND  (NW)

GAUTHIER, Celine 7 Arlington Hei ND  (NW)

SIMONIN, Emma 7 Chicago Lyce ND  (NW)

HACKER, Cara 7 Schaumburg ND  (NW)

MARTINEZ, Carmela 7 Mt. Prospect ND  (NW)
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Girls Pole Vault (8G)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SOK, Samantha 8 Prospect Hei 6' 9" 10

Boys Discus (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 SARACCO, John 7 Arlington Hei 65' 8" 10

2 WERLING, Ben 7 Arlington Hei 46' 10" 8

3 BETZEN, Nick 5 Chicago St. B45' 0" 6

4 SUERTH, Ethan 6 Prospect Hei 39' 1" 4

5 MARCHETTI, Brandon 6 Prospect Hei 31' 4" 2

MUNANTE, Fabian 6 Chicago St. BND

Boys Discus (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MOORE, Bryce 8 Schaumburg 84' 0" 10

2 ELEZAJ, Kevin 8 Chicago St. B79' 61 /2 8

3 MEDINA, Jacob 8 Schaumburg 72' 3" 6

4 DILLON, Joseph 8 Arlington Hei 69' 31 /2 4

5 CLAUDIO, Brandon 8 Prospect Hei 62' 81 /2 2

6 JOHNSON, Alex 8 Chicago St. B59' 5" 1

7 SUERTH, Emmet 8 Prospect Hei 52' 8"

8 WALTZ, Andy 8 Arlington Hei 51' 8"

Boys Shot Put (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 CLAVADETSCHER, Sean 8 Chicago Old 36' 61 /4 10

2 MARCHETTI, Aj 8 Prospect Hei 33' 91 /4 8

3 COHEN, Jake 8 Arlington Hei 29' 81 /2 6

4 SOUDER, Hallsey 8 Chicago Lyce 29' 8" 4

5 WERBA, Christian 8 Prospect Hei 28' 41 /2 2

6 ELEZAJ, Kevin 8 Chicago St. B27' 101 /2 1

7 MONTESINOS, Julian 8 Mt. Prospect 24' 31 /4

8 MCKINNEY, Ryan 8 Chicago Que 24' 01 /2

9 MOREAU, Chris 8 Arlington Hei 23' 61 /4

10 JOHNSON, Alex 8 Chicago St. B22' 63 /4

11 AGHAEI, Ryan 8 Mt. Prospect 20' 73 /4

ELLERY, Joshua 8 Schaumburg ND

MEDINA, Jacob 8 Schaumburg ND

Boys Shot Put (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 RAMIRO, Riley 7 Chicago Old 30' 8" 10

2 SARACCO, John 7 Arlington Hei 27' 01 /2 8

3 BECK, Billy 7 Arlington Hei 22' 11" 6

4 UNTIEDT, Patrick 7 Mt. Prospect 22' 7" 4

5 CORBETT, Quinn 6 Chicago Old 19' 91 /2 2

Boys Shot Put (7B) (cont'd)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
6 BETZEN, Nick 5 Chicago St. B19' 53 /4 1

7 BURAK, Alexander 7 Chicago St. N18' 8"

8 MARCHETTI, Brandon 6 Prospect Hei 17' 53 /4

9 SUERTH, Ethan 6 Prospect Hei 15' 11"

10 HUENING, Ryan 5 Chicago Que 14' 41 /2

11 JULIAN, Fuoco 5 Chicago St. N12' 73 /4

DOHERTY, Jimmy 7 Arlington Hei ND

WATKINS, Aiden 5 Chicago Lyce ND

MUNANTE, Fabian 6 Chicago St. BND

Boys High Jump (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Caleb 7 Schaumburg 4' 6" 10

2 KEANE, Joseph 6 Chicago Que 4' 0" 8

BRUNO, Joey 6 Mt. Prospect NH

DEMPSEY, Peter 6 Mt. Prospect NH

Boys High Jump (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WHITNEY, Hunter 8 Chicago St. B4' 11" 9

1 KANG, Ethan 8 Chicago St. B4' 11" 9

3 LINDSAY, Landon 8 Schaumburg 4' 7" 6

4 MEDINA, Isaac 8 Schaumburg 4' 4" 4

TRUONG, Tai 8 Mt. Prospect NH

RAMSDEN, Aiden 8 Mt. Prospect NH

Boys Long Jump (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 MCKENNA, Andrew 8 Arlington Hei 16' 31 /2  (NW) 10

2 KARKUT, Max 8 Prospect Hei 16' 3"  (NW) 8

3 COHEN, Jake 8 Arlington Hei 15' 21 /4  (NW) 6

4 ABU-GHAZALEH, Victor 8 Chicago Lyce 15' 0"  (NW) 4

5 SPELINA, Danny 8 Mt. Prospect 14' 11"  (NW) 2

6 SCHRAM, Ben 8 Mt. Prospect 14' 9"  (NW) 1

7 ELLERY, Joshua 8 Schaumburg 14' 6"  (NW)

8 MORAN, Aiden 8 Arlington Hei 14' 51 /2  (NW)

9 KANG, Ethan 8 Chicago St. B13' 71 /2  (NW)

10 MURRAY, Nolan 8 Mt. Prospect 13' 3"  (NW)

11 CLAUDIO, Brandon 8 Prospect Hei 12' 11"  (NW)

12 MOREAU, Chris 8 Arlington Hei 12' 31 /4  (NW)

13 DOHERTY, Jimmy 7 Arlington Hei 12' 01 /2  (NW)

14 AOKI, Kenji 8 Schaumburg 10' 91 /2  (NW)

15 BURNS, Sean 8 Mt. Prospect 10' 7"  (NW)

16 CARDINALE, Daniel 8 Chicago Lyce 9' 21 /2  (NW)
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Boys Long Jump (7B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts
1 WILLIAMS, Tyler 7 Chicago St. B15' 5"  (NW) 10

2 CASTELLANI, Jack 7 Chicago Old 14' 91 /2  (NW) 8

3 HUTCHISON, John 7 Arlington Hei 14' 3"  (NW) 6

4 UREMOVIC, Kristian 7 Chicago Que 13' 113 /4  (NW) 4

5 VASYLECHKO, Maxym 7 Chicago St. N13' 10"  (NW) 2

6J KOCLANIS, Luke 6 Arlington Hei 13' 10"  (NW) 1

7 NEWTON, Liam 7 Chicago Que 13' 53 /4  (NW)

8 DIVITO, Ricky 6 Mt. Prospect 12' 31 /2  (NW)

9 ADKINS, Will 7 Mt. Prospect 12' 21 /4  (NW)

10 CORBETT, Quinn 6 Chicago Old 12' 2"  (NW)

11 CHERWIN, Gabe 7 Arlington Hei 12' 01 /2  (NW)

12 KULIG, Peter 5 Prospect Hei 11' 11"  (NW)

13 PYDYCH, Max 6 Chicago St. B11' 21 /4  (NW)

14 DIVITO, Michael 5 Mt. Prospect 8' 21 /2  (NW)

15 MARCHETTI, Brandon 6 Prospect Hei 8' 01 /2  (NW)

16 LAFAURIE, Theo 6 Chicago Lyce 7' 11"  (NW)

DOHERTY, Jimmy 7 Arlington Hei ND  (NW)

LUNARDELLI, Thomas 6 Chicago Lyce ND  (NW)

Boys Pole Vault (8B)
Pl Name Yr Team Mark Pts

WERBA, Christian 8 Prospect Hei NH

SUERTH, Emmet 8 Prospect Hei NH

7G Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago Old St. Mary's COSM 82

2 Chicago Queen of All Saints CQAS 80

3 Chicago St. Benedict CHSB 51

4 Arlington Heights St. James ARSJ 50

5 Mt. Prospect St. Emily MPSE 41

6 Chicago Lycee Francais CHLF 33

7 Chicago St. Nicholas CHSN 18

8 Schaumburg Christian SCCH 11

9 Wilmette St. Francis WILF 9

10 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus PHAL 3

11 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the
Wayside

AHOW 1

7B Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago Old St. Mary's COSM 136

2 Arlington Heights St. James ARSJ 79

3 Chicago St. Benedict CHSB 49

4 Chicago Queen of All Saints CQAS 41

5 Schaumburg Christian SCCH 15

5 Mt. Prospect St. Emily MPSE 15

7B Boys Scores (cont'd)
Pl Team Code Score

7 Chicago Lycee Francais CHLF 12

8 Chicago St. Nicholas CHSN 10

8 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond MPSR 10

10 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus PHAL 6

8G Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago Queen of All Saints CQAS 74

2 Chicago St. Benedict CHSB 73

3 Arlington Heights St. James ARSJ 58

4 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus PHAL 54

5 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond MPSR 44

6 Mt. Prospect St. Emily MPSE 31

7 Wilmette St. Francis WILF 26

8 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the
Wayside

AHOW 19

9 Chicago Lycee Francais CHLF 2

8B Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago St. Benedict CHSB 110

2 Schaumburg Christian SCCH 74

3 Arlington Heights St. James ARSJ 49

4 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the
Wayside

AHOW 44

5 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus PHAL 40

6 Chicago Old St. Mary's COSM 34

7 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond MPSR 20

8 Chicago Lycee Francais CHLF 11

8 Chicago Queen of All Saints CQAS 11

10 Mt. Prospect St. Emily MPSE 4

Boys Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago Old St. Mary's COSM 170

2 Chicago St. Benedict CHSB 159

3 Arlington Heights St. James ARSJ 128

4 Schaumburg Christian SCCH 89

5 Chicago Queen of All Saints CQAS 52

6 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus PHAL 46

7 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the
Wayside

AHOW 44

8 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond MPSR 30

9 Chicago Lycee Francais CHLF 23

10 Mt. Prospect St. Emily MPSE 19

11 Chicago St. Nicholas CHSN 10
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Girls Scores
Pl Team Code Score

1 Chicago Queen of All Saints CQAS 154

2 Chicago St. Benedict CHSB 124

3 Arlington Heights St. James ARSJ 108

4 Chicago Old St. Mary's COSM 82

5 Mt. Prospect St. Emily MPSE 72

6 Prospect Heights St. Alphonsus PHAL 57

7 Mt. Prospect St. Raymond MPSR 44

8 Chicago Lycee Francais CHLF 35

8 Wilmette St. Francis WILF 35

10 Arlington Heights Our Lady of the
Wayside

AHOW 20

11 Chicago St. Nicholas CHSN 18

12 Schaumburg Christian SCCH 11
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